218
G7SA  Safety Relay
Slim Safety Relays Conforming to EN
Standards
■ The forcibly guided contact in the G7SA assures
safe operation (EN50205 Class A, approved by
VDE.)
■ Ideal for use in safety circuits in press machinery,

■ CE marking.
Note: Be sure to refer to the Precautions on page 223.
Ordering Information
Safety Relays
Safety Relay Sockets
Model Number Legend
1. NO Contact Poles
2: DPST-NO
3: 3PST-NO
4: 4PST-NO
5: 5PST-NO
2. NC Contact Poles
1: SPST-NC
2: DPST-NC
3: 3PST-NC
XVDERC
Type Sealing Poles Contacts Rated voltage Model
Standard Flux-tight 4 poles 3PST-NO, SPST-NC 24 VDC G7SA-3A1B
DPST-NO, DPST-NC G7SA-2A2B
6 poles 5PST-NO, SPST-NC G7SA-5A1B
4PST-NO, DPST-NC G7SA-4A2B
3PST-NO, 3PST-NC G7SA-3A3B
Type LED indicator Poles Rated
voltage
Model
Track-mounting Track mounting and screw mounting possible No 4 poles --- P7SA-10F
6 poles P7SA-14F
Yes 4 poles 24 VDC P7SA-10F-ND
6 poles P7SA-14F-ND
Back-mounting PCB terminals No 4 poles --- P7SA-10P
6 poles P7SA-14P
G7SA-@A@B
1         2
219
G7SAG7SA
Specifications
■ Ratings
Coil
Note: 1. The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 23�C with tolerances of �15%.
2. Performance characteristics are based on a coil temperature of 23�C.
3. The value given for the maximum voltage is for voltages applied instantaneously to the Relay coil (at an ambient temperature of
23�C) and not continuously.
Contacts
■ Characteristics
Safety Relay Sockets
Note: 1. If the P7SA-1@F is used between 55 and 85�C, reduce the continuous current (from 6A) by 0.1 A for every degree.
2. Measurement conditions: Measurement of the same points as for the dielectric strength at 500 VDC.
3. When using the P7SA-1@F-ND at 24 VDC, use at an ambient operating temperature from –25 to 55�C.
Safety Relays
Note: 1. The values listed above are initial values.
Rated
voltage
Rated current Coil resistance Must-operate
voltage
Must-release
voltage
Max.
voltage
Power consumption
24 VDC 4 poles: 15 mA
6 poles: 20.8 mA
4 poles: 1,600 �
6 poles: 1,152 �
75% max. (V) 10% min. (V) 110% (V) 4 poles: Approx. 360 mW
6 poles: Approx. 500 mW
Load Resistive load (cos � =1)
Rated load 6 A at 250 VAC, 6 A at 30 VDC
Rated carry current 6 A
Max. switching voltage 250 VAC, 125 VDC
Max. switching current 6 A
Max. switching capacity (reference value) 1,500 VA, 180 W
Model Continuous current Dielectric strength Insulation resistance
P7SA-14@ 6 A (see note 1) 2,500 VAC for 1 min. between poles 100 M� min. (see note 2)